THE CITY OF

DuUB E

Masterpiece on the Mississippi

Building Permit Activity Report - January 2022

102 - Single Family Houses Attached

Issued
Date Address
1/19/2022 3539 CHARLESTON CT, NotThere ,
DUBUOUE. IA 52002
1/19/2022 3541 CHARLESTON CT, NotThere ,
DUBUOUE. IA 52002

Permit
Number
B21-1375

B21-1376

2

320 - Industrial Buildings

Permit Issued

Number Date Address

B21-1428  1/7/2022 8480 OLD HIGHWAY RD, DUBUQUE,
IA 52002

1
327 - Stores and Customer Services

Permit Issued

Number Date Address

B22-0037 1/24/2022 4390 DODGE ST, Commercial ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52003

1

Permit Issued

Number Date Address

B21-0687 1/13/2022 3177 ERIE CT, Residential ,
DUBUOUE. IA 52001

B21-1203  1/4/2022 2217 CHIPPEWA DR, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

B21-1223  1/19/2022 1659 IOWA ST, Residential ,
DUBUOUE. IA 52001

B21-1361 1/3/2022 2415 JACKSON ST, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

B21-1373  1/24/2022 2426 WINDSOR AVE, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

B21-1390 1/19/2022 1779 SARAH ST, Residential ,
DUBUOUE. IA 52001

B21-1441  1/3/2022 105 LOCUST ST, Commercial ,
DUBUOUE. IA 52001

B21-1442  1/21/2022 199 LORAS BLVD, Main , DUBUQUE,
IA 52001

B21-1443  1/6/2022 1256 MT LORETTA AVE, Residential

#2, DUBUQUE, IA 52003

Applicant
GREG KIVLAHAN

GREG KIVLAHAN

Applicant
CHAD WALSH

Applicant
JOE WIDMEIER

Applicant
BRANDON SHELLIAM

WILLIAM MAUSS

TOM KELZER

BRIAN BRANDEL

CONAN GRAP

GREG KIVLAHAN
VICKI BLAKE

KYLE FITZGERALD

KAD LLP

Business Name
KIVLAHAN CONSTRUCTION

Owner
KIVLAHAN CONSTRUCTION INC

KIVLAHAN CONSTRUCTION INC KIVLAHAN CONSTRUCTION

Owner Business Name
INDUSTRIAL 20 DEVELOPMENT LLC  EPIC CONSTRUCTION INC

Owner Business Name

WIDMEIER HOLDINGS LLC

Owner Business Name
SEYER, AUSTIN & SOER, ELIZABETH SHELLIAM CONSTRUCTION LLC

MAUSS, WILLIAM J & DARLENE K

GT DEVELOPMENT LLC

BRANDEL, BRIAN

CONAN GRAP

THORMANN, LISA A KIVLAHAN CONSTRUCTION

MVO LLC

TALLEY, WENDELL & HIEYLER FITZGERALD FREELANCE LLC DBA

FITZGERALD DECONSTRUCTION
REUSE

KAD LLP

Total Construction
Value

$536,000.00
$536,000.00

$1,072,000.00

Total Construction
Value

$3,500,000.00

$3,500,000.00

Total Construction
Value

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

Total Construction
Value

$6,000.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$2,500.00

$1,000.00

$5,000.00
$0.00

$2,100.00

$400.00

Total Sq
Description Footage
Construct a new SFD/Townhouse on Lot 2206
10 of Pebble Cove #2
Construct a new SFD/Townhouse on Lot 2206
10 of Pebble Cove #2
4412
Total Sq
Description Footage
Construct a 75,000 sf spec warehouse 75000
75000
Total Sq
Description Footage
Construct a new 70' x 170" sf 11900
commercial warehouse building for
Widmeier Floorina
11900
Total Sq
Description Footage

Replacing existing rear deck

Replace windows & siding - Any
bedroom windows being replaced must
meet the egress requirements -
(infarmatinn attached)

Tuckpointing of brick

Replace 2 bedroom windows - bedroom
windows must meet the egress
requirements. Install drywall in one
room, install drywall on ceiling in
Litchan

Replace broken/cracked tread and risers
from the main floor stairs to the 2nd
floor. Current treads are 8" and the
risers are 10" per step. Not replacing
the stringers, just the treads and risers.
Ranahhs 2N ctanc

Frame and finish bathroom in lower
level of home

Interior demolition for future remodel

Construct a wall, install a door, build
temp safety rail in stairwell, patch
brickwork, repair concrete step

Replace front porch posts

Total Permit
Fee

$1,439.60
$1,439.60

$2,879.20

Total Permit
Fee

$8,074.00

$8,074.00

Total Permit
Fee

$1,890.40

$1,890.40

Total Permit
Fee

$104.00

$144.00

$243.00

$74.00

$41.00

$110.80
$0.00

$74.00

$32.00

Parcel No.
1016251007

1016251007

Parcel No.

Parcel No.
1028352001

Parcel No.
1022352004

1022176031

1024264003

1013379028

1013454009

1015482015

1025280017

1024405010

1036108019


https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B21-1375
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B21-1376
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B21-1428
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0037
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B21-0687
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B21-1203
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B21-1223
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B21-1361
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B21-1373
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B21-1390
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B21-1441
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B21-1442
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B21-1443

B21-1444

B22-0002

B22-0004

B22-0005

B22-0007

B22-0008

B22-0013

B22-0015

B22-0016

B22-0019

B22-0020

B22-0021

B22-0022

B22-0025

B22-0028

B22-0029

B22-0030

B22-0031

B22-0032

B22-0033

1/3/2022

1/3/2022

1/6/2022

1/7/2022

1/6/2022

1/19/2022

1/6/2022

1/7/2022

1/7/2022

1/12/2022

1/12/2022

1/28/2022

1/10/2022

1/12/2022

1/18/2022

1/18/2022

1/19/2022

1/24/2022

1/19/2022

1/19/2022

783 RUSH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE,

1A 52003

759 BLUFF ST, Residential APT 1,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

2123 KEY WAY DR, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52002

225 SOUTHGATE DR, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52003

524 RHOMBERG AVE, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

2205 FRANCIS ST, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

1530 EARL DR, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

2435 COATES ST, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52003

485 O'NEILL ST, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

2522 WINDSOR AVE, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

2469 PINARD ST, Residential ,
DUBUOUE. IA 52001

1819 GRACE ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA
52001

452 W 4TH ST, Commercial ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

377 FREMONT AVE, Residential ,
DUBUOUE. IA 52003

656 W 11TH ST, Residential 1/2,
DUBUOUE. TA 52001

116 NEVADA ST, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

1432 S GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential
, DUBUQUE, IA 52003

803 LIBERTY AVE, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

1175 LANGWORTHY ST, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

3109 ARBOR OAKS DR, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

ROBERT MCCULLOUGH

JIM GIESE

SCOTT FERGUS

MIKE STICKLEY

BOB WRIGHT

AREN HELGERSON

BRADLEY DAVIS

JAMIE KENKEL

VALERIE KIELER

MATT VASKE

MATT VASKE

STEVE PETERS

ABE RABER

GEORGE MURPHY

VALERIE KIELER

JEFF SCHWERS

TONY DONOVAN

DAVID DIERCKS

BRYCE DAVIS

BRYCE DAVIS

MCCULLOUGH, ROBERT ] & KERRY C

HILLS & DALES CHILD JIM GIESE COMMERCIAL ROOFING
DEVELOPMENT CENTER INC.

FERGUS, SCOTT D & AMBER M

STICKLEY, MICHAEL R & ABBY J

CJO PROPERTIES LLC BOB WRIGHT

HELGERSON, NICK A & SONDRA ]
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

DAVIS, BRADLEY J JR & JAMIE DIEHL

HEALEY, AUSTIN J

GRTD INVESTMENTS LLC

GENESIS THREE HOLDINGS LLC MAV RESTORATIONS LLC

MAV RESTORATIONS LLC MAV RESTORATIONS LLC

PETERS, STEVEN P

BREWSTER STREET VENTURES LLC ~ ABE RABER CONSTRUCTION
BURGMEIER, ELLE C MURPHY CONSTRUCTION GROUP
GRTD INVESTMENTS LLC

MAUER, WILLIAM R JEFF SCHWERS CUSTOM

CRAFTSMAN

DIETZEL, KEVIN M & KRISTIN J DONOVAN BROTHERS

CONSTRUCTION INC

DIERCKS, DAVID F & MONICA M

MID AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC

KOCH, DAVID E

OHLOFF, STEPHEN D & WENDY ] MID AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC

$500.00

$90,400.00

$1,500.00

$20,000.00

$2,100.00

$5,000.00

$45,000.00

$18,000.00

$500.00

$3,500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$2,000.00

$35,000.00

$750.00

$2,000.00

$2,500.00

$8,000.00

$4,000.00

$12,000.00

Repair front porch deck boards and
stairs, remove and re-finish pillars on
front porch and re-install

Remove and replace EDPM roofing - not
visible from the PROW. No further work
on parapets, chimneys or masonry.
Historic review is approved per Chris

Nlenn
Replace rotted decking and handrails,
reduce deck footprint by relocating
stairwav.

Basement remodel - Remove interior
walls and construct 2 new bedrooms, a
full bathroom, a storage room and shop
space. New permit #, replaces B21-
1151. Issuance fee only.

Replace 7 windows - Any bedroom
windows being replaced must meet the
earess reauirements

Replace existing enclosed back porch -
2nd story porch will be framed and
closed in with 1 window on each level
and sided. Interior will be insulated and
drywalled - no heat or electric

Remodel kitchen, bathroom & living
room - see application and plan.

Remodel main floor living space -
remove wall and install header, move a
door 3 ft. install a window

Replace 1 window - Any bedroom
windows being replaced must meet the
earess reauirements

Replace 14 windows - Note: Any
bedroom windows being replaced must
meet the egress requirements
(attached)

Replace patio door

Remove one window on enclosed front
porch, frame in and insulate opening,
finish interior and exterior. Also replace
one window on enclosed front porch -
egress requirements do not apply. -
Duplex

Interior remodel - kitchen and bathroom
for apartment - painting, replace
fixtures, cabinets, re-drywall bathroom

Repair damage to house from car
runnina into it
Install 2 support beams in basement

Kitchen update - remove cabinets and 2
walls, cut opening in wall above base
cabinets, drywall upper part of ceiling

Increase interior beam to enlarge
opening

Insulate upstairs bedroom and drywall.
Install new 1/2 bathroom, install 2 new
windows - Note: Any bedroom windows
being replaced must meet the egress
requirements. (attached)

Bathroom remodel

Replace ceiling in garage

$32.00

$773.00

$58.00

$10.00

$79.00

$100.00

$89.00

$89.00

$39.00

$89.00

$39.00

$39.00

$68.00

$388.00

$43.00

$68.00

$79.00

$110.00

$89.00

$174.00

1025455013

1025207017

1021255017

1027477005

1024230004

1024128028

1027106025

1026353001

1013127018

1013410006

1013452008

1026211001

1025254016

1035127027

1024385007

1026289004

1036180010

1012331020

1025157012

1015328005


https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B21-1444
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0002
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0004
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0005
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0007
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0008
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0013
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0015
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0016
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0019
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0020
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0021
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0022
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0025
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0028
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0029
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0030
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0031
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0032
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0033

B22-0036

B22-0038

B22-0041

B22-0044

B22-0045
B22-0046

B22-0047

B22-0048

B22-0050

B22-0053

B22-0056

B22-0059

a1

1/20/2022

1/20/2022

1/28/2022

1/24/2022

1/26/2022
1/26/2022

1/26/2022

1/26/2022

1/27/2022

1/28/2022

1/28/2022

1/31/2022

1875 ADMIRAL ST, Residential ,
DUBUOUE. IA 52002

1577 N ALGONA ST, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

548 W 7TH ST, Residential ,
DUBUOUE. IA 52001

1100 S GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential
, DUBUQUE, IA 52003

2225 EVERGREEN DR, DUBUQUE, IA
52001

2619 PINARD ST, Residential ,
DUBUOUE. IA 52001

2581 JACKSON ST, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

3673 AEROSTAR DR, Residential ,
DUBUOUE. IA 52001

190 S GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52003

1745 DUNNING ST, DUBUQUE, 1A
52003

2908 BRUNSWICK ST, DUBUQUE, IA
52001

835 HAWKEYE DR, Residential ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

THOMAS SWIFT

MARK RINIKER

RONALD MCDONALD

JOHN ROUTLEY

VALERIE KIELER

PATRICIA RINIKER

BOB WRIGHT

JEFF SCHWERS

GEORGE MURPHY

STEVE GUDENKAUF

KATHRYN OSTRANDER

MARK LIGHTCAP

ial and N

437 - Additions, Alterations and Conversions - Nonr

Permit
Number
B21-1360

B21-1431

B21-1438

B22-0003

B22-0006

B22-0010

B22-0012

B22-0014

B22-0035

B22-0043

B22-0049

B22-0051

B22-0054

B22-0057

B22-0060

15

Issued
Date

1/13/2022

1/3/2022

1/3/2022
1/4/2022
1/10/2022
1/6/2022
1/6/2022
1/7/2022
1/19/2022

1/26/2022

1/27/2022

1/27/2022

1/31/2022
1/31/2022

1/31/2022

Address
1913 JACKSON ST, Main , DUBUQUE,
1A 52001
250 MERCY DR, Commercial ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

1275 MAIN ST, Commercial ,
DUBUOUE. IA 52001

2230 CENTRAL AVE, Residential ,
DUBUOUE. IA 52001

1275 MAIN ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001

398 MAIN ST, Residential , DUBUQUE,
IA 52001

620 S GRANDVIEW AVE, Main ,
DUBUOUE. IA 52003

25 MAIN ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE,
IA 52001

3301 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, DUBUQUE,
1A 52001

4101 PENNSYLVANIA AVE,
Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 52002

4155 PENNSYLVANIA AVE,
Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 52002

2460 KERPER BLVD, Commercial ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

2020 RADFORD RD, Commercial ,
DUBUOUE. IA 52002

1501 HENION ST, School , DUBUQUE,
IA 52001

3255 UNIVERSITY AVE, Commercial ,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

Applicant
BRIAN BRANDEL

TIM CONLON

RON KLEIN

KYLE FITZGERALD
JEREMY PATRUM
MARK SHEETS
TIM CONLON
CINDY KREUTZ
CHAD KELLEY

GLEN BRANDT

MAR HOLDINGS LLC

GEORGE MURPHY

DOUG RICHARD
TODD LARSEN

TIM SMITH

SWIFT, THOMAS J & SANDRA I

FULLMER, TRACY L & JESSE R

MC DONALD, RONALD P & LINDA

ROUTLEY CONSTRUCTION LLC

GRTD INVESTMENTS LLC
HOLBROOK, AMBER M

SAUL, CARLY L

DOERR, JULIE A REVOCABLE LIVING
TRUST

WEBER, ALEC JOHN & ATKINS,
ALEXA HOPE

STEVE GUDENKAUF

OSTRANDER, KATHRYN M

LIGHTCAP, MARK T & ELIZABETH A

Owner
BRANDEL, BRIAN

MERCYONE MEDICAL CENTER

CARNER PROPERTIES LLC
FITZGERALD ENTERPRIZES LLC
CARNER PROPERTIES LLC
CITY MISSION OF DUBUQUE
SULLIVAN'S LLC

BIMBO BAKERIES USA INC
RAUEN PROPERTIES LLC

JB PROPER-T LLC

MAR HOLDINGS LLC

310 HUEHL LLC

GVS LLC
LORAS COLLEGE

WARRIOR ENTERPRISES LLC

$1,200.00
MARK RINIKER CONSTRUCTION $7,000.00
INC

$6,000.00
ROUTLEY CONSTRUCTION LLC $0.00

$2,000.00
R2K ENTERPRISES LLC $3,000.00
BOB WRIGHT $5,000.00
JEFF SCHWERS CUSTOM $5,000.00
CRAFTSMAN
MURPHY CONSTRUCTION GROUP $20,000.00

$50,000.00

$100.00
$1,000.00
$401,050.00

Total Construction

Value
$8,000.00

Business Name

CONLON CONSTRUCTION CO. $8,007,601.00

KLEIN CUSTOM HOMES $150,000.00
$8,000.00

COMMAND SECURITY SOLUTIONS $15,000.00
SHEETS DESIGN BUILD LLC $135,020.00
CONLON CONSTRUCTION CO. $0.00
VRBAN FIRE PROTECTION $91,759.00
KELLEY CONTRACTING LLC $285,453.00
GB EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION $13,500.00
LLC

$100,000.00
MURPHY CONSTRUCTION GROUP $5,000.00
MIDWEST ALARM SERVICES INC $4,748.00
CEC $17,650.00
RON SMITH & SONS $140,000.00

CONSTRUCTION LTD

$8,981,731.00

Install a new living room window

Renovation of existing 8'6" x 6"
bathroom - new drywall, flooring & trim.

Exterior repairs - siding, roof, railing,
columns
Interior demolition for future remodel

Frame an exterior basement wall
Adding a 6' x 6' bathroom

Replace 37 windows - any bedroom
windows being replaced must meet the
egress requirements (attached)

Bathroom remodel

Remodel kitchen

Build addition on 1st floor. Build
addition between garage and house.
Move bathroom on 2 floor, add
hathroom an 1at flnnr

Install a window in basement - not a
bedroom

Replace 2 front picture windows and 1
window in the lower level - 835-837
Hawkeve

Total Sq

Description Footage

Remove and replace rubber roofing on
aaraae

Renovation of the Imaging Services Unit
- 13,680 sf of renovation and 3,500 sf of
new construction.

Interior renovation for new child care
center

Frame up 3 offices in basement, add
kitchenette on main floor

Install new fire alarm throughout
buildina

Interior renovation - replacing drop
ceilina

Interior demolition

Extending wet and dry sprinkler
svstems.
Tenant build out for Clean Laundry

Interior remodel. Construct interior
walls for new offices and a new
bathroom.

Interior remodel of existing office
building to be used as an occupational
medicine buildina.

Construct an "L" shape wall (42" tall x
48' x 15' long) in warehouse for
Hirschbach

Add fire alarm for monitoring new
sorinkler svstem

Rework and bring fire alarm up to code

Interior remodel of 4,000 sf of
showroom, bathrooms and parts area
for McGrath Auto.

$51.00

$121.00

$110.00

$0.00

$68.00
$79.00

$100.00

$100.00

$205.00

$491.20

$39.00

$46.00

$4,688.00

Total Permit
Fee

$142.00

$11,687.20

$986.80
$79.00
$244.00
$79.00
$0.00
$884.80
$454.00

$142.00

$938.80

$100.00

$118.00
$282.40

$1,256.80

$17,394.80

1021307007

1023391004

1025136009

1036179025

1022109014

1013331006

1013334002

1012303009

1026477005

1026482012

1013133010

1012327005

Parcel No.
1024254010

1025326013

1024415011

1024201004

1024415011

1025241001

1036102008

1025428013

1021481006

1020479019

1020452007

1118251012

1020406087

1024310004

1027177002


https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0036
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0038
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0041
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0044
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0045
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